# P8000093484

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addi	ess)	
(Addı	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doci	ument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	

Office Use Only

K. PAGE NOV 15 2018



700320519667

11/09/18~-01016~-005 \*\*25.00 11/09/10 -01016--006 \*\*70.00

18 NOV -9 AM 7: 53

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S			
	Division of C	orporations		
TGH2	FCT. Kasham A	. Estevez, OD, LLC		
3000	ECT. Kannyn A	Name of Florida	Limited Liability Company	<u> </u>
			ee(s) are submitted to c	
	ed Liability Coi 1045, F.S.	mpany" into an "Other	r Business Entity" in a	ccordance with
5.000.	1045, 17.5.			
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
		•	-	
Gary S:	inger	Contact Person		
		Contact i cison		
<u>Law Fi</u>	rm of Gary M. Şir	iger, P.A.		
		Firm/Company		
12 SE	7th Street, Suite 8.			
		Address		
Fort La	uderdale, FL 3330	01		
	C	ity, State and Zip Code		
Kathryi E	n78@aol.com -mail address: (to	be used for future annual r	eport notification)	
			•	
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
Come			ot 054 951 1449	
Gary Singer Name of Contact Person		at 954-851-1448 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number		
			·	•
Enclo	sed is a check t	or the following amou	int:	
<b>XI</b> \$25	.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee	□\$55,00 Filing Fee	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee,
_, 425		and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
		Status		Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 6327		
	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301			
ranan	assee, i'll 3231	J I		

CR2E106 (05/17)

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

# Florida Limited Liability Company

Into

# "Converted or Other Business Entity"

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:
Kathryn A. Estevez, OD, LLC 10 -80550 Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company
2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:
Kathryn A. Estevez, OD, P.A.
Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"
3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a <u>Professional Association</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) The formation document is attached (if applicable).
4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.
5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: <u>immediately upon filing</u> (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":
  - a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street	Address:	6795 Stirling Rd. Davie, FL 33314
Mailin	g Address:	1581 NW 100 Terrace, Plantation, FL 33322
арр		Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006.1072, F.S.
Signed	l this <u>8th</u>	day of
Signat	ure: <u>                                    </u>	Must be signed by a Member or Authorized Representative
Printed	d Name: <u>Kathr</u>	vn A. Estevez
Fees:	Filing Fee: Certified Copy Certificate of S	• • •

Page 2 of 2

TRISION OF CHAPORATION.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KATHRYN A. ESTEVEZ, OD, P.A. A Florida Professional Association

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607 and 621, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: Kathryn A. Estevez, OD, P.A.

#### ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 6795 Stirling Rd. Davie, Fl 33314.

#### ARTICLE III

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is: Medical Practice (Optometry).

#### ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 1000, all of which shall be Common Shares.

#### ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 12 SE 7th Street, Suite 820, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: Gary M. Singer.

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Name Address

Kathryn A. Estevez, O.D. 1581 NW 100 Terrace Plantation, FL 33322

#### ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Address

Kathryn A. Estevez, O.D.

1581 NW 100 Terrace Plantation, FL 33322

The undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation.

Kathryn A. Estevez, O.D.

Incorporator

Date

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Kathryn A. Estevez, OD, P.A., at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501.

Gary M. Singer/

Registered Agent

Date

NOV -9 AM 7